ORDINANCE 584 SERIES 2025

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE 543 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE CONCERNING THE CORONAVIRUS (COVID -19) PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees finds that the public health emergency arising with the spread of the COVID-19 virus that necessitated the enactment of emergency ordinance No. 543Series 2020 has passed.

WHEREAS the Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Town and its citizens and businesses to repeal emergency ordinance 543 series 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF DOLORES, COLORADO:

Section 1. Ordinance 543 series 2020 is hereby repealed in its entirety.

Section 1. Ordinance 545 series 2020 is hereby repeated in its entirety.	
INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees this day of March 2020.	s of the Town of Dolores, Colorado,
INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees this day of March 2020.	of the Town of Dolores, Colorado,
Passed adopted and approved on the first reading on	, 2025.
DOLORES BOARD OF TRUSTEES:	
By: Mayor Chris Holkestad	Attest:
	By: Town Clerk Tammy Neely
	Town Clerk Tammy Neely
Passed adopted and approved on the second and final reading	ng thisday of
2025	

By: ______ Mayor Chris Holkestad Attest: By: ______ Town Clerk Tammy Neely

DOLORES BOARD OF TRUSTEES: